
State Farmer's
Market Fort Gillem

Southlake
Mall

Atlanta
Motor Speedway

Clayton County
State University

Clayton County
Justice Center

TARA FIELD

HARTSFIELD - JACKSON
INTL AIRPORT

314

139
331

331

3

19

75

675

85

3

41

75

75

23

54

138138

138

42

54

81

285

85

F a y e t t e v i l l e

F o r e s t  P a r k

H a m p t o n

A t l a n t a

R i v e r d a l e
M o r r o w

S t o c k b r i d g e

L o v e j o y

J o n e s b o r o

H a p e v i l l e

L a k e  C i t y

W o o l s e y

F u l t o n
C o u n t y

H e n r y
C o u n t y

D e K a l b
C o u n t y

S p a l d i n g
C o u n t y

F a y e t t e
C o u n t y

Airport

East Point

College Park

LOVEJOY PARK 

CLAYTON COUNTY INTL PARK

HISTORIC
CONFEDERATE 
BATTLEGROUND

INDEPENDENCE PARK

RUM CREEK PARK

RIVERDALE PARK

PANHANDLE PARK

LEE STREET PARK

KEY STREET PARK

MADDOX ROAD PARK

J.W. ARNOLD PARK

JESTER'S CREEK PARK 
AND WALKING TRAIL

MASSENGALE PARK

JONESBORO RECREATION CENTER
BATTLEFIELD PARK

JIM HUIE REC CENTER / 
STEVE LUNDQUIST AQUATIC CTR

NEWMAN WETLANDS CENTER

SIGMA CHI MEMORIAL

LOVEJOY SOCCER COMPLEX

TARA STADIUM

AGING DIVISION
WILMA W. SHELNUTT SENIOR
ADULT CTR / THERAPEUTICS

TREVOR D. WILSON PARK / 
RIVERDALE REC CENTER

VIRGINIA GRAY 
RECREATION CENTER

HENDRIX DRIVE 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PARK

SOUTHSIDE PARK

GRANT ROAD PARK

CONLEY PARK

PINE CIRCLE PARK

PARADISE
PARK

REYNOLDS
NATURE PRESERVE

LAKE CITY PARK
MORROW LAKE 

CITY PARK

HARPER DRIVE
PARK

TAR CREEK MINI PARK

DANIEL PARK
CHARLES SORROW PARK

J. L. CHRISTIAN PARK WATTERSON PARKMILLIRONS PARK JOHN ROBERT PARK
WARD PARK

DUFFEY MEMORIAL PARK

BILL LEE PARK

STARR PARK

FOREST PARK CITY 
RECREATION CENTER

PERKINS - WEST AVENUE PARK

REX PARK

CARL RHODENIZER 
REC CENTER

CLAYTON 
ARCHERY CENTER

FLAT SHOALS PARK

FRANK BAILEY
SENIOR CENTER

TENNECO PARK

FIGURE 4-3:
CLAYTON
COUNTY

PARKS AND
RECREATION

AREAS

Legend

Source: ARIS Data  2006

0 1 20.5 Miles

C L AY TO N  C O U N T Y C O MP R E H E N S I V E  T R A N S P O R TAT I O N  P L A NC L AY TO N  C O U N T Y C O MP R E H E N S I V E  T R A N S P O R TAT I O N  P L A N

20

75

675

285

85

285

20

85

75

FULTON

COWETA

HENRY

DE KALB

FAYETTE

DOUGLAS

SPALDING

CLAYTON

Interstates
Major Roads
Local Roads
Railroads
MARTA Stations
MARTA Railways
Rivers & Streams
Cities
Counties
Study Area
Parks


